## IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS DIVISION OF ST. THOMAS & ST. JOHN

## UNITED CORPORATION,

Plaintiff,

v.

WALEED HAMED, (a/k/a Wally Hamed), Case No.: SX-13-CV-003

ACTION FOR DAMAGES

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

Defendant.

# PLAINTIFF WALEED HAMED'S RULE 26 INITIAL DISCLOSURES

Comes now Waleed Hamed, by counsel, pursuant to Rule 26(a)(1) and hereby files his

Initial Disclosures as follows:

## WITNESSES:

- 1. Waleed Hamed c/o counsel
- 2. Waheed Hamed c/o his counsel, Carl Hartmann

**DOCUMENTS:** There are no documents identified at this time.

**INSURANCE:** None.

Dated: September 30, 2013

ECKARD, P.C By: 1

Mark W. Eckard (VI Bar No. 1051) #1 Company Street P.O. Box 24849 Christiansted, VI 00824 Telephone: (340) 514-2690 Email: <u>mark@markeckard.com</u>]

Counsel to Waleed Hamed

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on September 30, 2013, a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was served by email, pursuant to the agreement of counsel, on Nizar A. Dewood, Esq., The Dewood Law Firm, at dewoodlaw@gmail.com.

## IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS DIVISION OF ST. THOMAS & ST. JOHN

#### UNITED CORPORATION,

Plaintiff,

v.

WALEED HAMED, (a/k/a Wally Hamed), Case No. SX-13-CV-003

ACTION FOR DAMAGES

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

Defendant.

# NOTICE OF FILING OF DEFENDANT WALEED HAMED'S <u>RULE 26 INITIAL DISCLOSURES</u>

Comes now Waleed Hamed, by counsel and hereby gives notice of filing his Initial

Disclosures pursuant to Rule 26.

Dated: September 30, 2013

ECKARD, P.C. By:

Mark W. Éckard (VI Bar No. 1051) #1 Company Street P.O. Box 24849 Christiansted, VI 00824 Telephone: (340) 514-2690 Email: <u>mark@markeckard.com</u>]

Counsel to Waleed Hamed

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on September 30, 2013, a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was served by email, pursuant to the agreement of counsel, on Nizar A. DeWood, Esq., The Dewood Law Firm, at dewoodlaw@gmail.com.